

No. 94512-8

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

(Court of Appeals No. 47716-5-II)

ALEX SAFRANSKI

Respondent

v.

SULTAN WEATHERSPOON

Petitioner.

**RESPONDENT'S ANSWER
TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Steven E. Turner
WSB No. 33840
Steven Turner Law PLLC
1409 Franklin Street, Suite 216
Vancouver, WA 98660
Telephone: (971) 563-4696
steven@steventurnerlaw.com
Attorney for Respondent
Alex Safranski

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
I. Introduction	1
II. Counterstatement of Issues Presented	1
III. Counterstatement of the Case	3
IV. Reasons this Court Should Deny Review	7
A. With One Exception, the Petition Does Not Refer to the Record for Any Factual Statement	7
B. The Decision Below Does Not Conflict with Any Published Decision of the Court of Appeals	10
C. The Petition Does Not Involve an Issue of Substantial Public Interest That Should be Determined by this Court	12
D. The Court of Appeals did not Err	18
V. Conclusion	23

Table of Authorities

<u>Washington Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Bolt v. Hurn</i> , 40 Wn. App. 54, 696 P.2d 1261 (1985)	17
<i>Gustafson v. Gustafson</i> , 47 Wn. App. 272, 734 P.2d 949, 952 (1987)	17
<i>Haberman v. Washington Public Power Supply System</i> , 109 Wn.2d 107, 744 P.2d 1032 (1987)	15
<i>Hunter v. Knight, Vale & Gregory</i> , 18 Wash. App. 640, 646, 571 P.2d 212 (1977)	11
<i>LaHue v. Keystone Inv. Co.</i> , 6 Wn. App. 765, 496 P.2d 343 (1972)	15
<i>Moore v. Los Lugos Gold Mines</i> , 172 Wash. 570, 21 P.2d 253 (1933)	16, 17
<i>Sabey v. Howard Johnson Co.</i> , 101 Wn.App. 575, 5 P.3d 730 (2000)	11, 17
<i>Sound Infiniti, Inc. v. Snyder</i> , 169 Wn.2d 199, 237 P.3d 241 (2010)	15

<u>Statutes</u>	<u>Page</u>
RCW 2.06.040	13

<u>Rules of Appellate Procedure</u>	<u>Page</u>
RAP 10.3	1, 7-10
RAP 13.4	2, 10, 12
